## TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

## **RESOLUTION #2020-76**

## RESOLUTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF TOWNSHIP COMMITTEEPERSON TO SHREWSBURY TOWNSHIP

**WHEREAS,** Township Committeeman and Mayor Edward Nolan submitted a letter to the Township Committee on June 9, 2020 indicating that he was resigning from the Shrewsbury Township Committee effective the date of the letter; and

**WHEREAS**, Under State Statute the Shrewsbury Township Democratic Committee had to submit three candidates to fill the position left vacant by Committeeman Mayor Edward Nolan within fifteen days of vacation of Committeeman Edward Nolan's seat; and

WHEREAS, Edward Nolan, Chairman of the Shrewsbury Township Democratic Committee submitted a letter on June 9, 2020 to the Clerk of Shrewsbury Township and the governing body with the names of Lynda Lettice, residing at 79 Crawford Street, Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724; Theresa Klenk, residing at 404 Crawford Street, Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724 and Sanjay Garg, residing at 282 Crawford Street, Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724; as names of possible successors to complete the unexpired term of Edward Nolan; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, Monmouth County and State of New Jersey has reviewed all the names of the candidates submitted by the Chairman of the Democratic Committee of Shrewsbury Township and hereby appoint to fill the vacancy left by Edward Nolan the candidate, Lynda Lettice, residing at 79 Crawford Street, Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724 as Township Committeeperson.

| Name     | Motion | Second | Ayes | Nays | Abstain | Absent |
|----------|--------|--------|------|------|---------|--------|
| Jennings |        | X      | X    |      |         |        |
| Puhak    | Х      |        | Х    |      |         |        |
|          |        |        |      |      |         |        |

| I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of Meeting held on June 9, 2020. | the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the |
|---|---|
|   |   |
| Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR<br>Municipal Clerk                                     | Glenwood Puhak<br>Deputy Mayor                          |